
 
 

Stromal Mutations: Cause and Consequence in Cancer Biology 
Virtual Workshop 

 

Participant List 

 
 
Peter Adams 
Director and Professor, Cancer Genome and 
Epigenetics Program 
Sanford Burnham Prebys 
padams@sbpdiscovery.org 
 
Alfonso Bellacosa 
Professor, Nuclear Dynamics and Cancer 
Program, Cancer Epigenetics Institute 
Fox Chase Cancer Center 
Alfonso.Bellacosa@fccc.edu 
   
Edna (Eti) Cukierman 
Chair and Co-Director, The Marvin and Concetta 
Greenberg Pancreatic Cancer Institute,  
ACS Wilmott Family Professor of Pancreatic 
Cancer,  
Co-Leader, Cancer Signaling & 
Microenvironment Program, 
Director, Spatial Immuno-Proteomics Initiative  
Fox Chase Cancer Center 
Edna.Cukierman@fccc.edu 
 
Gregory David 
Associate Professor, Department of 
Biochemistry and Molecular Pharmacology 
Associate Professor, Department of Urology 
New York University 
Gregory.David@nyulangone.org 

Andrea Facciabene 
Research Associate Professor, Radiation 
Oncology 
University of Pennsylvania 
facciabe@pennmedicine.upenn.edu 
 
Bishoy Faltas 
Associate Professor, Medicine 
Cornell University 
bmf9003@med.cornell.edu 
 
Elana Fertig 
Professor, Oncology 
Johns Hopkins University 
ejfertig@jhmi.edu 
 
 
 
Daniel Gallahan 
Director, Division of Cancer Biology 
National Cancer Institute 
gallahad@mail.nih.gov 
 
Charles Gawad 
Associate Professor, Pediatric Hematology and 
Oncology 
Standford University 
cgawad@stanford.edu 
 

mailto:padams@sbpdiscovery.org
mailto:Alfonso.Bellacosa@fccc.edu
mailto:Edna.Cukierman@fccc.edu
mailto:Gregory.David@nyulangone.org
mailto:facciabe@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
mailto:bmf9003@med.cornell.edu
mailto:ejfertig@jhmi.edu
mailto:gallahad@mail.nih.gov
mailto:cgawad@stanford.edu


Christina George 
Program Associate Director, Division of Cancer 
Biology 
National Cancer Institute 
christina.george@nih.gov 
 
David Goodrich 
Professor, Department of Pharmacology & 
Therapeutics 
Roswell Park Comprehensive Cancer Center 
David.Goodrich@RoswellPark.org 
 
Jeffrey Hildesheim 
Chief, Tumor Biology and Microenvironment 
Branch, Division of Cancer Biology 
National Cancer Institute 
jeff.hildesheim@nih.gov 
 
Boris Hinz 
Professor, Faculty of Dentistry  
University of Toronto 
boris.hinz@utoronto.ca 
 
Mihoko Kai 
Program Director, Division of Cancer Biology 
National Cancer Institute 
mihoko.kai@nih.gov 
 
Kai Kessenbrock 
Assistant Professor, Biological Chemistry 
University of California, Irvine 
kkessenb@uci.edu 
 
Bill Keyes 
Group Leader, Development and Stem Cells 
Institut de Génétique et de Biologie Moléculaire 
et Cellulaire 
bill.keyes@igbmc.fr 
 
Arthur Lander 
Professor, Developmental and Cell Biology, 
School of Biological Sciences 
Director, Center for Complex Biological Systems 
University of California, Irvine 
adlander@uci.edu 
 
 
 

Ken Lau 
Professor, Cell and Developmental Biology 
Professor of Surgery 
Vanderbilt University 
ken.s.lau@vanderbilt.edu 
 
Devon Lawson 
Associate Professor, Physiology & Biophysics 
University of California, Irvine 
dalawson@uci.edu 
 
Alex Maslov 
Research Associate Professor, Department of 
Genetics 
Albert Einstein College of Medicine 
alex.maslov@einsteinmed.edu 
 
Taru Muranen 
Associate Professor of Medicine, Division of 
Medical Sciences 
Harvard University 
tmuranen@bidmc.harvard.edu 
 
Nicholas Navin 
Chair, Department of Systems Biology 
Director, CPRIT Single Cell Genomics Center 
Grady F. Saunders, Ph.D Distinguished 
Professorship for Molecular Biology, 
Department of Genetics 
Co-Director, Advanced Technology Genomics 
Core 
MD Anderson Cancer Center 
nnavin@mdanderson.org 
 
 
Peter Nelson 
Vice President, Precision Oncology 
Director, Stuart and Molly Sloan Precision 
Oncology Institute 
Professor, Human Biology Division 
Endowed Chair, Stuart and Molly Sloan 
Precision Oncology Institute  
Fred Hutchison Cancer Center 
pnelson@fredhutch.org 
 
 
 
 

mailto:christina.george@nih.gov
mailto:David.Goodrich@RoswellPark.org
mailto:jeff.hildesheim@nih.gov
mailto:boris.hinz@utoronto.ca
mailto:mihoko.kai@nih.gov
mailto:kkessenb@uci.edu
mailto:bill.keyes@igbmc.fr
mailto:adlander@uci.edu
mailto:ken.s.lau@vanderbilt.edu
mailto:dalawson@uci.edu
mailto:alex.maslov@einsteinmed.edu
mailto:tmuranen@bidmc.harvard.edu
mailto:nnavin@mdanderson.org
mailto:pnelson@fredhutch.org


Nelly Polyak 
Professor, Medicine 
Dana Farber Cancer Institute 
Kornelia_Polyak@dfci.harvard.edu 
 
Carlos Sonnenschein 
Professor, Integrative Physiology & 
Pathobiology 
Tufts University 
carlos.sonnenschein@tufts.edu 
 
Ana Soto 
Professor, Immunology 
Tufts University 
ana.soto@tufts.edu 
 
Sheila Stewart 
Professor and Vice Chair, Department of Cell 
Biology and Physiology 
Professor, Department of Medicine 
Washington University 
sheila.stewart@wustl.edu 
 
Fuchou Tang 
Associate Director, Beijing Advanced Innovation 
Center for Genomics 
Peking University 
tangfuchou@pku.edu.cn 
 
Itay Tirosh 
The Dr. Celia Zwillenberg-Fridman and Dr. Lutz 
Zwillenberg Career Development Chair, 
Principle Investigator, Department of Molecular 
Cell Biology  
Weizmann Institute of Science 
itay.tirosh@weizmann.ac.il 
 
Jan van Deursen 
Unity Biotechnology 
jvandeursen@cavalry.bio 
 
Christopher Walsh 
Professor, Pediatrics and Neurology 
Harvard University 
christopher.walsh@childrens.harvard.edu 
 
 
 

Linghua Wang 
Associate Professor, Department of Genomic 
Medicine, Division of Cancer Medicine 
MD Anderson Cancer Center 
LWang22@mdanderson.org 
 
Ashani (Ashi) Weeraratna 
Professor and Chair, Department of 
Biochemistry and Molecular Biology 
Johns Hopkins University 
aweerar1@jhu.edu 
 
Danny Welch 
Professor, Cancer Biology 
The University of Kansas 
dwelch@kumc.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Kornelia_Polyak@dfci.harvard.edu
mailto:carlos.sonnenschein@tufts.edu
mailto:ana.soto@tufts.edu
mailto:sheila.stewart@wustl.edu
mailto:tangfuchou@pku.edu.cn
mailto:itay.tirosh@weizmann.ac.il
mailto:jvandeursen@cavalry.bio
mailto:christopher.walsh@childrens.harvard.edu
mailto:LWang22@mdanderson.org
mailto:aweerar1@jhu.edu
mailto:dwelch@kumc.edu


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


